Rev. 4118H–AERO–06/03
Features
• Integer Unit Based on SPARC V7 High-performance RISC Architecture
• Optimized Integrated 32/64-bit Floating-point Unit
• On-chip Peripherals
– EDAC and Parity Generator and Checker
– Memory Interface
Chip Select Generator

TSC695F
4118H–AERO–06/03
Ordering Information
Table 10.  Possible Order Entries
Part-Number Supply Voltage
Temperature
Range
Maximum Speed
(MHz) Packaging Quality Flow
TSC695F-25MA-E 5V 25°C 25 MQFP-F256 Engineering Samples
TSC695F-25MA 5V -55° to +125°C 25 MQFP-F256 Standard Mil.
5962-0054001QXC 5V -55° to +125°C 25 MQFP-F256 QML-Q
5962-0054001VXC 5V -55° to +125°C 25 MQFP-F256 QML-V
TSC695F-25SASB 5V -55° to +125°C 25 MQFP-F256 SCC B
TSC695F-25MB-E 5V 25°C 25 Die Engineering Samples
5962-0054001Q9A 5V -55° to +125°C 25 Die QML-Q
5962-0054001V9A 5V -55° to +125°C 25 Die QML-V
 Printed on recycled paper.
Disclaimer: Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard